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REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
REAR DOOR (CONSISTENT)

SIDE SKIRT (CONSISTENT)

TAILGATE (CONSISTENT)

TAILGATE LOGO (CONSISTENT)

TAILGATE EMBLEM 'VEZEL' (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE EMBLEM 'HYBRID' (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE HINGE @$90.00 (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE DAMPER @$165.00 (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE INNER HANDLE (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE REFLECTOR RH (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE INNER TRIM (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE INNER LOCK (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE INNER CATCH (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE BUZZEL (CONSISTENT)

TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT)
REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)

REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @$56.00 (CONSISTENT)
REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH (CONSISTENT)
REAR CORNER BUMPER RH (CONSISTENT)
TAILLAMP RH (CONSISTENT)

TAILLAMP PANEL RH (CONSISTENT)

FENDER RH (CONSISTENT)

FENDER AIRVENT RH (CONSISTENT)
FENDER INNER COWLING RH (CONSISTENT)
FENDER INNER TRIM RH (CONSISTENT)
FENDER WHEEL ARCH RH (CONSISTENT)
FENDER TOOL COVER (CONSISTENT)

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

NOT NECESSARY
DENTED

NOT NECESSARY
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
CRACKED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
CuT

NOT NECESSARY
NECESSARY
DEFORMED

O/S DAMAGED
CRACKED
DISTORTED
CRACKED

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

DISTORTED
DEFORMED
TORN

CRACKED

CuT

NOT NECESSARY
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1,355.50

860.00
1,122.60
55.00
75.00
90.00
180.00
330.00
72.00
320.00
290.00
322.50
198.50
63.00
189.00
105.30
188.90
892.40
112.00
90.00
284.00
490.00
188.60

988.30
103.50
188.60
320.50
255.30
155.60

1,122.60
75.00
90.00

189.00

188.90
745.00
56.00
90.00
195.00
490.00

988.30
103.50
188.60
320.50
168.00
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1|REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT) DENTED 559.40 559.40
1|REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 163.00 163.00
1|REAR SHOCK ABSORBER (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 322.50 -
1|REAR KNUCKLE ARM WITH BEARING (CONSISTENT) DAMAGED 305.00 305.00
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -2,247.20 -1,271.56
8,988.80 5,086.24
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|SET SIDE SKIRT CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 20.00 -
1|REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
1| TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 20.00 -
1| TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT) [NECESSARY 100.00 60.00
1|REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 20.00 20.00
1|SET REAR FENDER INNER COWLING CLIPS (SN) NECESSARY 20.00 20.00
(CONSISTENT)
1|SET WHEEL ARCH CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 15.00 15.00
1|REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 100.00 60.00
1|REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN) NECESSARY 20.00 20.00
(CONSISTENT)
1|REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 220.00 -
1|WHEEL RIM (SN) (CONSISTENT) CuT 1,200.00 500.00
1|WHEEL TYRE (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 350.00 -
2,135.00 695.00
LABOUR
TO PANEL BEAT ,REMOVE AND REPLACE 1,600.00 1,200.00
PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR DOOR AND
TAILLAMP PANEL RH .
TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA . 1,600.00 900.00
WIRING CHECK . 120.00 30.00
TUFF COAT. 150.00 80.00
REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE 120.00 50.00
SETTING.
REMOVE AND REFIX CAMERA AND DISTANCE SETTING. 120.00 50.00
TRANFER TAILGATE MECHANISM . 150.00 80.00
REMOVE AND REFIX TAILGATE WINDSCREEN . 150.00 120.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22009903/Apa3g2




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

—_ - Estimate By |Our Adjusted

Qty Description of Parts Condition Workshop (%)) $)
TO REMOVE AND REFIX REAR UNDERCARRIAGE. 280.00 80.00
FOUR WHEEL ALIGNMENT . 100.00 80.00
TO REMOVE AND REFIX REAR DOOR MECHANISM . NOT NECESSARY 120.00 -

4,510.00 2,670.00

GRAND TOTAL 15,633.80 8,451.24
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 6,700.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
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ADRIAN LING WAI PING
B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this

Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.




