

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLE 9318G

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR DOOR (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,355.50	-
1	SIDE SKIRT (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	860.00	-
1	TAILGATE (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	1,122.60	1,122.60
1	TAILGATE LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	55.00	-
1	TAILGATE EMBLEM 'VEZEL' (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	75.00	75.00
1	TAILGATE EMBLEM 'HYBRID' (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	90.00	90.00
2	TAILGATE HINGE @\$90.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	-
2	TAILGATE DAMPER @\$165.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	330.00	-
1	TAILGATE INNER HANDLE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	72.00	-
1	TAILGATE REFLECTOR RH (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	320.00	320.00
1	TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	290.00	-
1	TAILGATE INNER TRIM (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	322.50	-
1	TAILGATE INNER LOCK (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	198.50	-
1	TAILGATE INNER CATCH (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	63.00	-
1	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT)	CUT	189.00	189.00
1	TAILGATE BUZZEL (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	105.30	-
1	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	188.90	188.90
1	REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	892.40	745.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$56.00 (CONSISTENT)	O/S DAMAGED	112.00	56.00
1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	90.00	90.00
1	REAR CORNER BUMPER RH (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	284.00	195.00
1	TAILLAMP RH (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	490.00	490.00
1	TAILLAMP PANEL RH (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	188.60	-
1	FENDER RH (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	988.30	988.30
1	FENDER AIRVENT RH (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	103.50	103.50
1	FENDER INNER COWLING RH (CONSISTENT)	TORN	188.60	188.60
1	FENDER INNER TRIM RH (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	320.50	320.50
1	FENDER WHEEL ARCH RH (CONSISTENT)	CUT	255.30	168.00
1	FENDER TOOL COVER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	155.60	-

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22009903/Apa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	559.40	559.40
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	163.00	163.00
1	REAR SHOCK ABSORBER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	322.50	-
1	REAR KNUCKLE ARM WITH BEARING (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	305.00	305.00
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-2,247.20	-1,271.56
			8,988.80	5,086.24
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET SIDE SKIRT CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	20.00	-
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	20.00	-
1	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	100.00	60.00
1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
1	SET REAR FENDER INNER COWLING CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
1	SET WHEEL ARCH CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	15.00	15.00
1	REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	100.00	60.00
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
1	REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	220.00	-
1	WHEEL RIM (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CUT	1,200.00	500.00
1	WHEEL TYRE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	350.00	-
			2,135.00	695.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO PANEL BEAT ,REMOVE AND REPLACE PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR DOOR AND TAILLAMP PANEL RH .		1,600.00	1,200.00
	TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA .		1,600.00	900.00
	WIRING CHECK .		120.00	30.00
	TUFF COAT.		150.00	80.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING.		120.00	50.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX CAMERA AND DISTANCE SETTING.		120.00	50.00
	TRANFER TAILGATE MECHANISM .		150.00	80.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX TAILGATE WINDSCREEN .		150.00	120.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22009903/Apa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO REMOVE AND REFIX REAR UNDERCARRIAGE.		280.00	80.00
	FOUR WHEEL ALIGNMENT .		100.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIX REAR DOOR MECHANISM .	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
			4,510.00	2,670.00
	GRAND TOTAL		15,633.80	8,451.24

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS		6,700.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22009903/Apa3q2



ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M. MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.